
HART-11  vs  GOLDEN VALLEY  2011  FOOTHILL League Page
<-  03 GAMES as of Fri 5/13/11 HART-11  vs Golden Valley  Foothill Lg. 2011 Team Batting Totals ->

No.PLAYER NAME      Hgt  Wgt BT Po G AB R H RBI W K 2B 3B HR SB CS SC SF HB PO A E AVG T.B. SLUG OBP
15 Pexa, Renton     5'8  155 RR IO 3 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.00 1 1.00 1.00 1
17 Rosso, Steve     5'10 170 RR C  3 6 2 4 1 1 2 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 28 2 1 .667 7 1.167.750 3
13 Persico, Luke    6'3  170 RR IO 3 9 1 4 2 1 1 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 0 7 4 0 .444 4 .444 .500 4
12 Bailey, Kevin    6'0  180 RR OC 3 5 1 2 0 2 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 .400 2 .400 .571 5
20 Dietz, Daniel    5'8  165 RR IF 3 8 4 3 1 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 5 1 .375 4 .500 .545 6
 7 Tenorio, Alex    6'0  170 RL PI 3 9 2 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 17 2 0 .333 3 .333 .500 7
 2 Bacon, Dallas    5'10 180 RR IF 3 9 3 3 1 2 2 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 2 1 1 .333 7 .778 .500 8
11 Brown, Josh      6'1  175 RR IO 3 3 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 .333 1 .333 .333 9
 5 Gooding, Garrett 6'1  160 LL OP 3 6 0 1 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 .167 2 .333 .167 10
10 Saldivar, Baggio 5'11 175 RR CO 3 7 0 1 2 1 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 .143 1 .143 .222 11
25 O'Brien, Connor  5'11 180 RR IF 2 4 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 .429 12
 9 Bilbo, Tommy     6'2  180 RR OF 3 3 2 0 1 2 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 4 2 0 .000 0 .000 .400 13
18 Stafford, Bobby  5'9  160 RR P  2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 .000 .000 14
24 Glasnow, Tyler   6'7  190 LR P  1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 .000 .000 17
32 Parr, Adam       5'10 160 RR OF 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 .000 18
22 Torres, Ricky    6'2  185 RR P  1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 .000 19

TEAM TOTALS 3 70 17 23 14 17 16 6 0 1 6 3 6 1 3 63 19 4 .329 32 .457 .473
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<-  03 GAMES as of Fri 5/13/11 HART-11  vs Golden Valley  Foothill Lg. 2011 Team Pitching Totals ->

No.Pitcher         Hgt  Wgt T Y G GS CG GF W L SV SH IP AB BF R ER H SO BB 2B 3B HR HP WP BK IB ERA-7 BA
18 Stafford, Bobby 5'9  160 R 1 2 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 2.00 6 6 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 .000
22 Torres, Ricky   6'2  185 R 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.67 3 3 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 .333
 5 Gooding, Garrett6'1  160 L 1 2 2 1 0 2 0 0 1 13.00 45 49 1 1 9 18 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.54 .200
24 Glasnow, Tyler  6'7  190 R 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 5.33 21 24 3 3 6 7 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3.94 .286
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Pitching Totals 6 3 1 2 3 0 1 1 21.00 75 82 4 4 16 28 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.33 .213

HART-11  20 Wins -  6 Losses  -  (11-4) in Foothill League -  SCORES ALL GAMES 2011 SEASON

                1 2 3  4 5 6  7 8 9 t R  H E LOB    # = Foothill League Game @ = Playoffs
Golden Valley   0 0 0  0 0 0  0       0- 1-3-3   Fri 3/18/11 @Hart: Barlow[L-1-1], Anderson(5) & Sherwood, Ro.
HART-11-08    # 2 0 1  1 2 0  x       6- 8-1-9   Gooding[w-3-0] & Rosso
HART-11-25    # 0 5 0  1 0 0  1       7- 7-1-5   Glasnow[w-6-2], Torres(6), Stafford(7){s#1} & Rosso -HR- Bacon(#1)
Golden Valley   0 0 0  0 0 3  0       3- 7-0-6   Wed 5/11/11 @G-V: Barlow[L-7-4], Niednagle(4), Anderson(7) & Sherwood
Golden Valley   0 0 1  0 0 0  0       1- 8-1-6   Fri 5/13/11 @Hart: Anderson[L-2-5], Barlow(4) & Sherwood, Ro.
HART-11-26    # 3 0 0  1 0 0  x       4- 8-2-9   Gooding[w-7-2], Stafford(7)[s#1} & Rosso

HART-11  vs  VALENCIA    2011  FOOTHILL League
<-  03 GAMES as of Fri 5/13/11 HART-11  vs Valencia    Foothill Lg. 2011 Team Batting Totals ->

No.PLAYER NAME      Hgt  Wgt BT Po G AB R H RBI W K 2B 3B HR SB CS SC SF HB PO A E AVG T.B. SLUG OBP
 2 Bacon, Dallas    5'10 180 RR IF 3 9 2 4 0 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 .444 6 .667 .545
10 Saldivar, Baggio 5'11 175 RR CO 3 5 1 2 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 3 4 0 0 .400 2 .400 .727
25 O'Brien, Connor  5'11 180 RR IF 2 5 2 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .400 2 .400 .400
20 Dietz, Daniel    5'8  165 RR IF 3 10 0 3 2 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 7 0 .300 3 .300 .417
12 Bailey, Kevin    6'0  180 RR OC 3 8 1 2 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 6 0 0 .250 3 .375 .333
17 Rosso, Steve     5'10 170 RR C  3 8 0 2 1 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 24 1 0 .250 2 .250 .250
 4 Gasper, Cole     6'0  160 RR IF 3 5 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 .200 1 .200 .333
 7 Tenorio, Alex    6'0  170 RL PI 3 11 2 2 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 0 0 .182 2 .182 .182
13 Persico, Luke    6'3  170 RR IO 3 10 1 1 0 1 4 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 6 1 .100 1 .100 .182
 5 Gooding, Garrett 6'1  160 LL OP 3 6 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 .000 0 .000 .000
 9 Bilbo, Tommy     6'2  180 RR OF 2 4 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 .000 0 .000 .000
24 Glasnow, Tyler   6'7  190 LR P  3 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 .000
11 Brown, Josh      6'1  175 RR IO 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 .000 0 .000 .000
22 Torres, Ricky    6'2  185 RR P  1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 .000
 3 Bendig, Josh     6'3  180 RR P  1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 .000
15 Pexa, Renton     5'8  155 RR IO 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 .000
18 Stafford, Bobby  5'9  160 RR P  2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 .000 .000
16 Vogel, Erik      6'1  170 RR P  2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 .000

TEAM TOTALS 3 83 11 19 9 9 25 3 0 0 2 3 2 0 4 65 22 2 .229 22 .265 .333

<-  03 GAMES as of Fri 5/13/11 HART-11  vs Valencia    Foothill Lg. 2011 Team Pitching Totals ->

No.Pitcher         Hgt  Wgt T Y G GS CG GF W L SV SH IP AB BF R ER H SO BB 2B 3B HR HP WP BK IB ERA-7 BA
24 Glasnow, Tyler  6'7  190 R 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 7.67 26 33 1 0 2 14 7 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.00 .077
 3 Bendig, Josh    6'3  180 R 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.67 1 5 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.00 .000
22 Torres, Ricky   6'2  185 R 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.33 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 .000
18 Stafford, Bobby 5'9  160 R 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4.33 14 15 1 1 3 3 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1.62 .214
16 Vogel, Erik     6'1  170 R 1 2 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1.67 7 7 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4.19 .286
 5 Gooding, Garrett6'1  160 L 1 3 2 0 1 1 1 0 0 7.00 32 39 11 11 12 6 5 2 0 2 1 1 0 0 11.00 .375
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Pitching Totals 11 3 0 3 1 2 0 0 21.67 81 100 14 13 19 25 15 3 0 3 1 2 2 0 4.20 .235

HART-11  20 Wins -  6 Losses  -  (11-4) in Foothill League -  SCORES ALL GAMES 2011 SEASON
                1 2 3  4 5 6  7 8 9 t R  H E LOB    # = Foothill League Game @ = Playoffs
HART-11-11    # 0 0 0  4 0 1  3 0 0   8-12-1-9   Wed 3/30/11: Gooding, Stafford(6), Glasnow(7), Vogel(8)[L-2-1] & Rosso
Valencia        3 1 1  0 1 1  1 0 1   9-11-1-6   @Valencia: Rivas, Roberge(6), Quintero(6), Hausman(8)[w-1-0] & Bishop -HR-Zeile

Valencia        0 0 0  0 0 0  0       0- 2-1-8   Wed 4/13/11 @Hart: Rivas[L-4-1] & Bishop
HART-11-17    # 0 0 0  0 0 0  1       1  3-0-7   Glasnow, Vogel(7), Gooding(7)[w-4-1] & Rosso

HART-11-18    # 0 0 1  0 0 0  1       2  4-1-3   Gooding[L-4-2], Stafford(3), Bendig(6), Torres (6) & Rosso
Valencia        3 0 2  0 0 0  x       5- 6-1-7   Fri 4/15/11 @Valencia: Quintero[3-1] & Bishop -HR- Balta(#7), Williams(#3)


